502127749 11/14/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Matthias FUNKE	10/13/2012
Jan MARTENS	10/09/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RECARO Aircraft Seating GmbH & Co. KG	
Street Address:	Daimlerstrasse 21	
City:	Schwabisch Hall	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	74523	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13514305	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037079112

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703 707 9110

Email: POSZ_Mailbox@poszlaw.com
Correspondent Name: POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC
Address Line 1: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49_091_TN
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David G. Posz

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_49_091TN_2pp#page1.tif source=Assignment_49_091TN_2pp#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029292 FRAME: 0236

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

RECARO Aircraft Seating GmbH & Co. KG Daimlerstrasse 21, 74523 Schwäbisch Hall, GERMANY

Dannerst	10356 & 1, 19365	ochvanach	I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
as Assignee, and its successors, assi the United States of America, and its as	igns or other legal re territories, depende	epresentatives, incies and posse	the entire right, title and interest, in essions, to certain inventions known
SEAT DEVICE COMPRI	SING AN ENERG	Y ABSORPT	TON UNIT
described in an application for Letters	Patent of the Unite	d States execut	ed
on even date herewith			
X as U.S. Application Serial No.	13/514,305	filed on	June 7, 2012
es well as any and all continuations, on the granted therefor. The unders Commissioner of Patents and Traden	igned hereby author	rize(s) and requ	est(s) the United States
The undersigned agree(s), when requivhich may be necessary for securing the thereto in said Assignee.	uested, to sign all pa , maintaining and er	pers, take all riq nforcing patents	ghtful oaths, and perform all acts for said inventions and for vesting
The undersigned authorize(s) and emriority provided under any and all interencessary in connection with said	ernational conventio	inee to invoke a ins and treaties	and claim the benefit of the right of in respect of said inventions, as may
he undersigned also authorize(s) Poenecessary or desirable for recorda	osz Law Group, PLC ition of this documer	to insert hereo nt.	n any further identification that may
	10/3/12.	wyjan annana.	2. Janes
nventor 1: Matthias FUNKE	Date		Witness
nventor 2: Jan MARTENS	Date		Witness

PATENT REEL: 029292 FRAME: 0237

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to

RECARO Aircraft Seating GmbH & Co. KG Daimlerstrasse 21, 74523 Schwäbisch Hall, GERMANY

Dallillerst	14556 21, 74020 00	?!!aacinioo!!	ridii, Weixington	
as Assignee, and its successors, ass the United States of America, and its as	territories, dependend	ies and poss	essions, to certain inventions know) IN
described in an application for Letters		0,00, 00,000.000.000.000.000.000.000.000		***************************************
on even date herewith				
x as U.S. Application Serial No.	13/514,305	filed on	June 7, 2012	
as well as any and all continuations, may be granted therefor. The unders Commissioner of Patents and Trader The undersigned agree(s), when required the thereto in said Assignee. The undersigned authorize(s) and en priority provided under any and all into be necessary in connection with said	signed hereby authorize marks to issue said Lesuested, to sign all paper, maintaining and enformationer (s) said Assignmentational conventions application.	e(s) and requesters Patent constant con	uest(s) the United States or Letters Patents to said Assignee. ghtful oaths, and perform all acts for said inventions and for vesting and claim the benefit of the right of in respect of said inventions, as m	nay
The undersigned also authorize(s) Pobe necessary or desirable for records	osz Law Group, PLC to ation of this document.	o insert hered	on any further identification that ma	У
Inventor 1: Matthias FUNKE	Date		Witness	
Inventor 1: Maturias FORKE	70.05.20 Date	<u> 12</u>	Witness	

PATENT REEL: 029292 FRAME: 0238

RECORDED: 11/14/2012